11070053	
090447	
4	
T U	

In place of Form PTO-1595

#### Docket No. AUS920050130US1

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

o the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the atta	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	Execution Date:
(1) Michael Lee Behm	3/3/05
(2) Carol Ivash Gabele	3/3/05
(3) Wolfgang Roesner	3/2/05
(4) Derek Edward Williams	3/2/05
(5) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes <u>x</u>	_ No
. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger
New Orchard Road	
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B	\ <u></u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B	
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  09-0447
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003  DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  09-0447
A. Patent Application No.(s)11/070053 B  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003  DO NO.  C. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  09-0447  OT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

PATENT REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0561

P.**0**3/09

IBM DOCKET NO.: AU\$920050130U\$1(4107)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Wher	eas, WE,		
(1)	Thomas M. Brev County of Wake	of Cary and Sta	y te of <u>North Carolina</u>
(2)	Giles Roger Frazier County of Travis	of Aus and Sta	tin te of <u>Texas</u>
(3)	Gregory Francis Pfister County of Travis	of Aus and Stat	tin te of <u>Texas</u>
(4)	William J. Rooney County of Dutchess		ewell Junction te of <u>New York</u>
patent (1) (3) Where York, acquire	as, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS having a place of business at Armo the entire right, title and interest and foreign patents to be obtained the	ntor Signed Declaration) 2005; (2) 2005; and (4) 3 MACHINES CORPORATI nk, New York 10504, (herein in the said application and in	, 2005; , 2005. ON, a corporation of New after called IBM), desires to
Now to named interest countring requesting said foreign	herefore, for a valuable consideration, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the in the said application and invertes, and all rights of priority resulting the Commissioner of Patents to issupplication to IBM, its successors Letters Patent on said invention and States and foreign applications whe	on, receipt whereof is hereby IBM, its successors and assigntion therein disclosed for the fight from the filing of said United any Letters Patent granted and assigns; and I hereby agd I will execute all papers neces	ms, the entire right, title and the United States and foreign ted States application, and I upon the invention set forth the that IBM may apply for essary in connection with the
(1)	Signed at <u>lang</u> , NC		
	Thomas M. Brey	<del></del>	

1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0562** 

P.04/09

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050130US1(4107)

Signed at	on	, 2
Giles Roger Frazier		
Signed at	on	, 2
Gregory Francis Pfister		
Signed at	on	2

512-823-1036 >> RightFax 5128383703 TO 93017301

P 4/9

P.04

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050130U\$1(4107)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(1)	Thomas M. Brey County of Wake	
(2)	County of Wake	of Cary
(2)		and State of North Carolina
	Giles Roger Frazier	of Austin
	County of Travis	and State of <u>Texas</u>
(3)	Gregory Francis Pfister	of Austin
	County of Travis	and State of Texas
(4)	William J. Roonev	of Hopewell Junction
	County of Dutchess	and State of New York
		SS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of Neonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires
	ad foreign patents to be obtained t	
States an Now then named, ho nterest is countries to a said ago or eign L.	refore, for a valuable considerate thereby sell, assign, and transfer to the said application and inverse, and all rights of priority resulting Commissioner of Patents to is oplication to IBM. its successors	the the said application and invention, and to any Unite therefore; ion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title anotion therein disclosed for the United States and forciging from the filing of said United States application, and successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for the Invention of the Invention

ł

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0564** 

P.05

IBM DOCKET NO.: AU\$920050130U\$1(4107)

•	Signed at Hustin To	<u>€2.5</u> on	3/3/05	, 200
	Giles Roger Frazier	zyller	<del></del>	<del></del>
	Signed at	on		2003
	Gregory Francis Pfister			
	Signed at	on		, 2005.
	William J. Rooney			

P.02/08

P 6/9

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050130US1(4107)

512-823-1036 >> RightFax

812 838 3418 TO 93017301

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Wh	ereas, WE,		
(1)	Thomas M. Brev County of Wake	of Cary and State of <u>North C</u>	<u> Parolina</u>
(2)	Giles Roger Frazier County of Travis	of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>	
(3)	Gregory Francis Pfister County of Travis	of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>	
(4)	William J. Rooney County of Dutchess	of Hopewell Junction and State of <u>New Yo</u>	
when York, acquired States  Now interest countring requesting said	eas, INTERNATIONAL BUSIN having a place of business at Arte the entire right, title and interest and foreign patents to be obtained therefore, for a valuable considered, hereby sell, assign, and transfers in the said application and interest in the said application and interest and all rights of priority result the Commissioner of Patents to application to IBM, its successor	, 2005; (2), 2005; and (4)  JESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corpor rmonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IB rest in the said application and invention, and	United States, 2005;, 2005. ration of New M), desires to to any United  I, I, the above right, title and s and foreign lication, and I ntlon set forth
United	outes and foreign applications w	when called upon to do so by IBM.  on	
	Thomas M. Brey	<u>'</u>	-

ĭ

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0566** 

P.03/88

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050130US1(4107)

	on		200
Giles Roger Frazier			
Signed at AUSTIN		MARCH 2	2005
Strague O Shi	<u>ts</u>		. <b>_</b>
Signed at	on		_, 2005.
	Signed at AUSTIN  Signed at AUSTIN  Siregory France Priston	Signed at AUSTIN TX on	Signed at AUSTIN, TX on MARCH 2

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050130US1(4107)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whe	reas, WE,			
(1)	Thomas M. Brev County of Wake		of Cary and State of <u>North C</u>	arolin <u>a</u>
(2)	Giles Roger Frazier County of Travis		of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>	
(3)	Gregory Francis Pfister County of Travis		of Austin and State of <u>Texas</u>	
(4)	William J. Rooney County of Dutchess	, .	of Hopewell Junction and State of New Yor	
Where York, acquir States  Now to named interest countrieques in said foreign	invented certain improvements  OURCE ACCESSIBILITY BASE application therefore on (Date Invented in Inv	ED UPON USAGE Mentor Signed Declaration 2005; (2)	PORATION, a corpor, (hereinafter called IB on and invention, and assigns, the entire of for the United States and United States applied and assigns, the entire of for the United States applied and assigns, the entire of for the United States applied upon the invented upon the invented agree that IBM receives necessary in connects.	United States _, 2005; _, 2005. ation of New M), desires to to any United l, I, the above right, title and s and foreign lication, and I nation set forth may apply for
(1)	Signed at	on		_, 2005.
	Thomas M. Brey		м.	_

1

PATENT REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0568 9:52

IBM DOCKET NO.: AUS920050130US1(4107)

Signed at	on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 20
Giles Roger Frazier	<del></del>		
Signed at	on		, 20
Gregory Francis Pfister			
Signed at Poughkeeps, ie,	NY on	March 2	, 20
William J. Kooney	<u></u>		

2

PATENT REEL: 016212 FRAME: 0569